BUCKS
CHESTER
DELAWARE
MONTGOMERY
PHILADELPHIA

Southeast CHSR

BERKS
BRADFORD
CARBON
LACKAWANNA
LEHIGH
LUZERNE
MONROE
NORTHAMPTON
PIKE
SCHUYLKILL
SULLIVAN
SUSQUEHANNA
TIOGA

WAYNE
WYOMING

Northeast CHSR

ADAMS
CUMBERLAND
DAUPHIN
FRANKLIN
LANCASTER
LEBANON
PERRY

YORK

Southcentral CHSR

14,398

8,839
15,637
18,170
82,986

140,030

10,799
1,254
1,470
4,450

10,598
8,153
4,147
7,102
1,222
2,237

163
537
503
811
459

53,905

1,345
3,391
8,180
3,089
11,435
2,387
908
10,926

41,661

3,617
2,701
4,327
5,863
19,784

36,292

2,737
323
435
949

2,314

2,647

1,171

1,790
256
952

31
162
185
353
168

14,473

551
980
2,480
1,079
3,298
831
248
3,798

13,265

25.1
30.6
27.7
32.3
23.8

25.9

25.3
25.8
29.6
21.3
21.8
325
28.2
25.2
20.9
42.6
19.0
30.2
36.8
43.5
36.6

26.8

41.0
28.9
30.3
34.9
28.8
34.8
27.3
34.8

31.8

610
635
1,413
970
9,721

13,349

787

54
114
205
451
681
213
340

76
230

32
31
121
26

3,367

96
126
791
378
531
204

53
733

2,912

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County

Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

3,007
2,066
2,914
4,893
10,063

22,943

1,950
269
321
744

1,863

1,966
958

1,450
180
722

25
130
154
232
142

11,106

455
854
1,689
701
2,767
627
195
3,065

10,353

2007

TABLE 3

13

229

258

B =
NNNO NP

W woooukr ~Oo

57

19

11

11

46

P OO WwN

OPFrPr OO0 ONOOFr WWErFrPFr oo o

[N
N

O OO NONOO

36
52
38
7
636

839

42
18

19
25
18
17
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25
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220

16
14
39
11
39
13

63

204

104
88
277
248
3,085

3,802
142
32
166

90
37
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559

18
29
226
35
135
38

148

632

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.

466
489
1,085
639
5,771

8,450

592

31
103
162
254
554
158
256

56
192

17
27
109
16

2,531

62
83
507
329
346
152
40
511

2,030

309
232
386
586
1,714

3,227

250
40
57
69

201

220

151

132
25

119

39
47
60
37

1,455

113
80
229
104
357
74
36
376

1,369

2,513
1,708
2,253
4,051
6,023

16,548

1,477
215
239
628

1,537

1,622
747

1,254
132
556

13
7
85
145
93

8,820

307
727
1,313
536
2,203
511
127
2,469

8,193

159
111
250
228
2,326

3,074

185
13
18
28

105

102
48
54
19
31

13
20
24
12

675

31
39
104
53
184
37
28
196

672

26
15
25
28

94

38

19
20
22
12
10
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Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

2007
TABLE 3
BEDFORD 912 234 25.7 42 192 0 0 6 3 33 28 149 12 3
BLAIR 3,007 856 28.5 248 608 4 2 23 44 177 131 425 40 12
CAMBRIA 3,076 1,147 37.3 211 936 3 1 5 41 162 134 746 43 13
CENTRE 2,853 737 25.8 96 641 2 0 11 16 67 79 523 34 5
CLINTON 952 369 38.8 58 311 1 0 1 7 49 22 276 9 4
COLUMBIA 1,441 387 26.9 47 340 0 0 16 3 28 30 296 12 2
FULTON 227 69 30.4 24 45 1 0 4 2 17 9 30 5 1
HUNTINGDON 669 266 39.8 59 207 0 0 8 5 46 25 164 13 5
JUNIATA 221 84 38.0 17 67 0 0 5 4 8 11 52 3 1
LYCOMING 2,832 786 27.8 92 694 2 1 12 18 60 111 523 50 10
MIFFLIN 933 236 25.3 53 183 0 1 2 3 48 21 153 8 1
MONTOUR 399 89 22.3 35 54 0 0 0 1 34 21 32 1 0
NORTHUMBERLAND 1,584 839 53.0 267 572 0 1 13 6 248 137 398 28 9
SNYDER 817 366 44.8 60 306 0 0 3 2 55 49 239 14 4
SOMERSET 903 310 34.3 101 209 1 0 11 2 87 43 141 18 7
UNION 338 116 34.3 25 91 0 0 2 0 23 24 58 8 1
Central CHSR 21,164 6,891 32.6 1,435 5,456 14 6 122 157 1,142 875 4,205 298 78
ALLEGHENY 35,579 10,261 28.8 3,165 7,096 50 5 145 856 2,114 1,506 4,957 564 69
ARMSTRONG 820 276 33.7 44 232 0 0 7 4 33 85 129 15 3
BEAVER 4,391 1,264 28.8 290 974 1 0 10 33 246 139 756 73 6
BUTLER 2,787 986 35.4 220 766 3 0 16 25 176 99 627 34 6
FAYETTE 3,380 907 26.8 260 647 7 2 29 51 173 161 412 60 14
GREENE 674 216 32.0 44 172 0 0 6 2 36 46 109 13 4
INDIANA 1,756 502 28.6 88 414 3 0 12 9 64 76 311 21 6
WASHINGTON 4,191 1,487 35.5 335 1,152 7 1 39 53 236 173 844 122 13
WESTMORELAND 6,081 2,098 34.5 391 1,707 7 0 33 50 301 195 1,433 76 3
Southwest CHSR 59,659 17,997 30.2 4,837 13,160 78 8 297 1,083 3,379 2,480 9,578 978 124

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.
Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.
The crime rate is based upon resident population.



CAMERON
CLARION
CLEARFIELD
CRAWFORD
ELK

ERIE
FOREST
JEFFERSON
LAWRENCE
MCKEAN
MERCER
POTTER
VENANGO
WARREN

Northwest CHSR

State Total

161
833
2,226
1,686
642
6,780
143
691
2,779
671
2,339
379
872
954

21,156

337,575

37
293
727
528
340

2,052

37

376
1,004
188
871
220
376
544

7,593

96,511

23.0
35.2
32.7
31.3
53.0
30.3
25.9
54.4
36.1
28.0
37.2
58.0
43.1
57.0

35.9

28.6

Part 1 Offense Clearances Reported by County
Within the Six Common Human Service Regions

2007

TABLE 3
7 30 0 0 0 0
54 239 1 0 5 0
158 569 1 1 13 7
79 449 1 1 8 8
37 303 0 0 3 4
450 1,602 4 4 68 104
15 22 0 0 1 0
68 308 0 0 24 6
205 799 2 0 12 55
55 133 0 0 6 1
110 761 0 0 14 14
142 78 1 0 123 0
35 341 1 0 4 0
225 319 0 0 16 4
1,640 5,953 11 6 297 203
27,540 68,971 464 42 1,979 6,436

Negligent Manslaughter is not included in the Crime Index.

Violent Crime includes: murder, rape, robbery, and aggravated assault.
Property Crime includes: burglary, larceny, motor vehicle theft, and arson.

The crime rate is based upon resident population.
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137
62
30
274
14
38
136
48
82
18
30
205

1,129

18,661

10
55
71
73
55
307

38
121
28
74
21
52
80

988

10,394

19
165
472
330
233

1,200

15
255
628

96
639

45
263
234

4,594

51,938

11
20
34
86

13
22

41
11
20

283
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